

**2013 Commodore's Regatta  
Santa Cruz Yacht Club, Santa Cruz, CA  
Change to Notice of Race #1**

Subject: **Course Change**

**NoR 7.1** – “inflatable buoys” is changed to “SCYC and other Fixed Marks”

**NoR 7.2** – is replaced with: “The start will be in the vicinity of the SCYC Start mark.”

**NoR Attachment A** – is replaced with:

*The course for the Commodore's Regatta shall be:*

*Start – Wharf (p) – SC7 (p) – Government (s) – Black Point  
(s) – Wharf (p) – Black Point (s) – Wharf (p) – Finish*

*Marks with a “(p)” postscript shall be rounded to **Port**; marks with a (s) postscript shall be rounded to **Starboard**. All marks except Start and Finish are rounding marks. The approximate locations of the marks are:*

<u>Mark Name</u>	<u>Approximate Location</u>	
<i>Start &amp; Finish</i>	<i>36° 57.1' N</i>	<i>121° 59.6' W</i>
<i>Wharf</i>	<i>36° 56.9' N</i>	<i>122° 01.2' W</i>
<i>SC7</i>	<i>36° 56.3' N</i>	<i>122° 00.9' W</i>
<i>Government</i>	<i>36° 57.5' N</i>	<i>122° 00.7' W</i>
<i>Black Point</i>	<i>36° 57.2' N</i>	<i>121° 59.3' W</i>

**NoR 8.1** – The course length has been changed from “*nine (9) nautical miles*” to *seven and eight tenths (7.8) nautical miles*.

(Please note that the Black Point mark is **ALWAYS** rounded to Starboard.)



Beau Vrolyk  
PRO